



**PCHD
Contract Bid Abstract**

Contract No.: 20211
 Project No.: SAP 059-599-117, SAP 059-608-025
 Bid Opening: 02/23/2021 10:30 AM

Project: SAP 059-599-117 - Grange Brdg L3741, 59K41 (Rd78)				Engineers Estimate		Henning Construction Inc		Riley Bros Construction Inc		A & C Excavating	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	2021.501 MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	2104.502 REMOVE BOX CULVERT	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3	2211.509 AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5 MOD	TON	12	\$18.00	\$216.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$12.00	\$144.00	\$18.00	\$216.00
4	2451.507 GRANULAR BEDDING MOD. (LV)	C Y	81	\$40.00	\$3,240.00	\$35.00	\$2,835.00	\$40.00	\$3,240.00	\$35.00	\$2,835.00
5	2451.507 GRANULAR BACKFILL (CV)	C Y	147	\$18.00	\$2,646.00	\$18.00	\$2,646.00	\$13.00	\$1,911.00	\$18.00	\$2,646.00
6	2501.502 65" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH APRON	EACH	4	\$2,350.00	\$9,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00
7	2501.503 65" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH CULV CL IIA	L F	76	\$350.00	\$26,600.00	\$310.00	\$23,560.00	\$383.00	\$29,108.00	\$245.00	\$18,620.00
8	2511.507 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS IV	C Y	122	\$70.00	\$8,540.00	\$55.00	\$6,710.00	\$60.00	\$7,320.00	\$65.00	\$7,930.00
9	2573.503 SILT FENCE; TYPE HI	L F	195	\$4.00	\$780.00	\$3.00	\$585.00	\$3.13	\$610.35	\$3.13	\$610.35
10	2573.503 SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	L F	195	\$4.00	\$780.00	\$3.00	\$585.00	\$3.00	\$585.00	\$3.00	\$585.00
11	2575.501 TURF ESTABLISHMENT	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
12	2575.504 EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 4N	S Y	712	\$2.00	\$1,424.00	\$1.45	\$1,032.40	\$1.47	\$1,046.64	\$1.47	\$1,046.64
13	2575.601 TURF ESTABLISHMENT (MOBILIZATION)	L S	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
Totals for Project SAP 059-599-117					\$70,126.00		\$51,993.40		\$61,464.99		\$47,288.99
% of Estimate for Project SAP 059-599-117							-25.86%		-12.35%		-32.57%

Project: SAP 059-608-025 - CSAH 8 Concrete Box Culverts				Engineers Estimate		Henning Construction Inc		Riley Bros Construction Inc		A & C Excavating	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	2021.501 MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	2104.503 REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS	L F	128	\$10.00	\$1,280.00	\$20.00	\$2,560.00	\$10.00	\$1,280.00	\$25.00	\$3,200.00
3	2104.503 REMOVE FENCE	L F	1584	\$2.00	\$3,168.00	\$1.00	\$1,584.00	\$1.00	\$1,584.00	\$1.00	\$1,584.00
4	2211.509 AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5 MOD	TON	800	\$18.00	\$14,400.00	\$20.00	\$16,000.00	\$9.00	\$7,200.00	\$18.00	\$14,400.00
5	2412.502 10X4 PRECAST CONC BOX CULV END SECT TYPE I	EACH	2	\$5,900.00	\$11,800.00	\$6,050.00	\$12,100.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,287.00	\$12,574.00
6	2412.502 10X5 PRECAST CONC BOX CULV END SECT TYPE I	EACH	2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,085.00	\$14,170.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$7,590.00	\$15,180.00
7	2412.502 16X10 PRECAST CONC BOX CULV END SECT TYPE I	EACH	4	\$22,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$18,850.00	\$75,400.00	\$21,630.00	\$86,520.00	\$22,810.00	\$91,240.00
8	2412.502 20X11 PRECAST CONC BOX CULV END SECT TYPE I	EACH	2	\$26,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$22,650.00	\$45,300.00	\$22,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$25,479.00	\$50,958.00
9	2412.503 10X4 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	L F	53	\$800.00	\$42,400.00	\$725.00	\$38,425.00	\$850.00	\$45,050.00	\$757.00	\$40,121.00

10	2412.503	10X5 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	L F	53	\$850.00	\$45,050.00	\$800.00	\$42,400.00	\$900.00	\$47,700.00	\$806.00	\$42,718.00
----	----------	-----------------------------------	-----	----	----------	-------------	----------	-------------	----------	-------------	----------	-------------

Project: SAP 059-608-025 - CSAH 8 Concrete Box Culverts				Engineers Estimate		Henning Construction Inc		Riley Bros Construction Inc		A & C Excavating		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
11	2412.503	16X10 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	L F	106	\$1,600.00	\$169,600.00	\$1,490.00	\$157,940.00	\$1,630.00	\$172,780.00	\$1,639.00	\$173,734.00
12	2412.503	20X11 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	L F	53	\$2,300.00	\$121,900.00	\$1,795.00	\$95,135.00	\$2,000.00	\$106,000.00	\$2,015.00	\$106,795.00
13	2442.501	REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
14	2451.507	GRANULAR BEDDING MOD. (LV)	C Y	639	\$35.00	\$22,365.00	\$35.00	\$22,365.00	\$35.00	\$22,365.00	\$35.00	\$22,365.00
15	2451.507	GRANULAR BACKFILL (CV)	C Y	954	\$18.00	\$17,172.00	\$18.00	\$17,172.00	\$12.00	\$11,448.00	\$18.00	\$17,172.00
16	2511.507	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS IV	C Y	456	\$65.00	\$29,640.00	\$55.00	\$25,080.00	\$60.00	\$27,360.00	\$65.00	\$29,640.00
18	2557.603	5 BARBED WIRE FENCE	L F	834	\$8.00	\$6,672.00	\$6.00	\$5,004.00	\$6.35	\$5,295.90	\$6.00	\$5,004.00
17	2557.603	3 STRAND WIRE FENCE	LIN FT	750	\$5.00	\$3,750.00	\$5.00	\$3,750.00	\$5.47	\$4,102.50	\$5.00	\$3,750.00
19	2573.503	SILT FENCE; TYPE HI	L F	420	\$4.00	\$1,680.00	\$3.00	\$1,260.00	\$3.13	\$1,314.60	\$3.00	\$1,260.00
20	2573.503	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	L F	620	\$4.00	\$2,480.00	\$3.00	\$1,860.00	\$3.00	\$1,860.00	\$3.00	\$1,860.00
21	2575.501	TURF ESTABLISHMENT (P)	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
22	2575.504	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 4N	S Y	2750	\$2.00	\$5,500.00	\$1.45	\$3,987.50	\$1.47	\$4,042.50	\$1.45	\$3,987.50
23	2575.507	MULCH MATERIAL TYPE 9	C Y	53	\$35.00	\$1,855.00	\$40.00	\$2,120.00	\$35.00	\$1,855.00	\$35.00	\$1,855.00
24	2575.601	TURF ESTABLISHMENT (MOBILIZATION)	L S	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
Totals for Project SAP 059-608-025						\$684,212.00		\$597,912.50		\$630,857.50		\$655,697.50
% of Estimate for Project SAP 059-608-025								-12.61%		-7.80%		-4.17%
Totals for Contract 20211						\$754,338.00		\$649,905.90		\$692,322.49		\$702,986.49
% of Estimate for Contract 20211								-13.84%		-8.22%		-6.81%

Project: SAP 059-599-117 - Grange Brdg L3741, 59K41 (Rd78)				Engineers Estimate		R & G Construction Co Inc		Midwest Contracting LLC		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	2021.501 MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
2	2104.502 REMOVE BOX CULVERT	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
3	2211.509 AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5 MOD	TON	12	\$18.00	\$216.00	\$11.00	\$132.00	\$12.00	\$144.00	
4	2451.507 GRANULAR BEDDING MOD. (LV)	C Y	81	\$40.00	\$3,240.00	\$35.00	\$2,835.00	\$45.00	\$3,645.00	
5	2451.507 GRANULAR BACKFILL (CV)	C Y	147	\$18.00	\$2,646.00	\$14.00	\$2,058.00	\$14.00	\$2,058.00	
6	2501.502 65" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH APRON	EACH	4	\$2,350.00	\$9,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	
7	2501.503 65" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH CULV CL IIA	L F	76	\$350.00	\$26,600.00	\$360.00	\$27,360.00	\$350.00	\$26,600.00	
8	2511.507 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS IV	C Y	122	\$70.00	\$8,540.00	\$59.00	\$7,198.00	\$45.00	\$5,490.00	
9	2573.503 SILT FENCE; TYPE HI	L F	195	\$4.00	\$780.00	\$3.13	\$610.35	\$3.00	\$585.00	
10	2573.503 SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	L F	195	\$4.00	\$780.00	\$3.00	\$585.00	\$3.00	\$585.00	
11	2575.501 TURF ESTABLISHMENT	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
12	2575.504 EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 4N	S Y	712	\$2.00	\$1,424.00	\$1.47	\$1,046.64	\$1.45	\$1,032.40	
13	2575.601 TURF ESTABLISHMENT (MOBILIZATION)	L S	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	
Totals for Project SAP 059-599-117						\$70,126.00		\$54,324.99		\$61,939.40
% of Estimate for Project SAP 059-599-117								-22.53%		-11.67%

Project: SAP 059-608-025 - CSAH 8 Concrete Box Culverts				Engineers Estimate		R & G Construction Co Inc		Midwest Contracting LLC	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	2021.501 MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
2	2104.503 REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS	L F	128	\$10.00	\$1,280.00	\$20.00	\$2,560.00	\$10.00	\$1,280.00
3	2104.503 REMOVE FENCE	L F	1584	\$2.00	\$3,168.00	\$1.00	\$1,584.00	\$1.00	\$1,584.00
4	2211.509 AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5 MOD	TON	800	\$18.00	\$14,400.00	\$11.00	\$8,800.00	\$12.00	\$9,600.00
5	2412.502 10X4 PRECAST CONC BOX CULV END SECT TYPE I	EACH	2	\$5,900.00	\$11,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
6	2412.502 10X5 PRECAST CONC BOX CULV END SECT TYPE I	EACH	2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
7	2412.502 16X10 PRECAST CONC BOX CULV END SECT TYPE I	EACH	4	\$22,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$24,500.00	\$98,000.00
8	2412.502 20X11 PRECAST CONC BOX CULV END SECT TYPE I	EACH	2	\$26,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$55,000.00
9	2412.503 10X4 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	L F	53	\$800.00	\$42,400.00	\$870.00	\$46,110.00	\$825.00	\$43,725.00
10	2412.503 10X5 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	L F	53	\$850.00	\$45,050.00	\$910.00	\$48,230.00	\$900.00	\$47,700.00
11	2412.503 16X10 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	L F	106	\$1,600.00	\$169,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$169,600.00	\$1,700.00	\$180,200.00
12	2412.503 20X11 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	L F	53	\$2,300.00	\$121,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$100,700.00	\$2,100.00	\$111,300.00
13	2442.501 REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
14	2451.507 GRANULAR BEDDING MOD. (LV)	C Y	639	\$35.00	\$22,365.00	\$35.00	\$22,365.00	\$45.00	\$28,755.00
15	2451.507 GRANULAR BACKFILL (CV)	C Y	954	\$18.00	\$17,172.00	\$14.00	\$13,356.00	\$14.00	\$13,356.00
16	2511.507 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS IV	C Y	456	\$65.00	\$29,640.00	\$59.00	\$26,904.00	\$45.00	\$20,520.00
18	2557.603 5 BARBED WIRE FENCE	L F	834	\$8.00	\$6,672.00	\$6.00	\$5,004.00	\$6.00	\$5,004.00
17	2557.603 3 STRAND WIRE FENCE	LIN FT	750	\$5.00	\$3,750.00	\$5.00	\$3,750.00	\$5.00	\$3,750.00
19	2573.503 SILT FENCE; TYPE HI	L F	420	\$4.00	\$1,680.00	\$3.00	\$1,260.00	\$3.00	\$1,260.00

20	2573.503	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	L F	620	\$4.00	\$2,480.00	\$3.00	\$1,860.00	\$3.00	\$1,860.00
----	----------	---------------------------------	-----	-----	--------	------------	--------	------------	--------	------------

Project: SAP 059-608-025 - CSAH 8 Concrete Box Culverts				Engineers Estimate		R & G Construction Co Inc		Midwest Contracting LLC		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
21	2575.501	TURF ESTABLISHMENT (P)	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
22	2575.504	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 4N	S Y	2750	\$2.00	\$5,500.00	\$1.45	\$3,987.50	\$1.45	\$3,987.50
23	2575.507	MULCH MATERIAL TYPE 9	C Y	53	\$35.00	\$1,855.00	\$60.00	\$3,180.00	\$45.00	\$2,385.00
24	2575.601	TURF ESTABLISHMENT (MOBILIZATION)	L S	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
Totals for Project SAP 059-608-025						\$684,212.00		\$650,550.50		\$682,566.50
% of Estimate for Project SAP 059-608-025								-4.92%		-0.24%
Totals for Contract 20211						\$754,338.00		\$704,875.49		\$744,505.90
% of Estimate for Contract 20211								-6.56%		-1.30%

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By: _____ License No. _____
 Date: _____